PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cuie Yan	08/13/2009
Wei Zhang	08/13/2009
Yulai Jin	08/24/2009
Lesek Alexa Demont	08/11/2009
Colin James Barrow	09/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ocean Nutrition Canada Limited
Street Address:	101 Research Drive
City:	Dartmouth
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	B2Y 4T6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12522826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: curfmanc@ballardspahr.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher L. Curfman
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15113.0027U3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher L. Curfman

PATENT 500976001 REEL: 023303 FRAME: 0774 OP \$40.00 12522826

Total Attachments: 7 source=15113_0027U3__Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=15113_0027U3__Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=15113_0027U3__Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=15113_0027U3__Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=15113_0027U3__Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=15113_0027U3__Executed_Assignment#page6.tif source=15113_0027U3__Executed_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 023303 FRAME: 0775

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Cuie Yan, of 11 Emma Court, Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada B2W 6L2; Wei Zhang of 22 Brigadier Court, Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada B3M 4Y5; Yulai Jin of 119 Pinehurst 267 Stanford Calle Rd RR#1 XAD Demont Lane, Battle Creek, Michigan 49015; Lesek Alexa Webber of 54 Station Road Extension, Apartment BOJ IJO 1. Western Shore, Nova Scotia, Canada BOJ 3MO; and Colin James Barrow of 404 Franklyn Street, Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada B3H 1A8, invented new and useful improvements in "VEGETARIAN" MICROCAPSULES" for which a United States Patent Application was filed on July 10, 2009, and assigned Application No. 12/522,826; and

WHEREAS, Ocean Nutrition Canada Limited, a Canadian corporation, whose post-office address is 101 Research Drive, Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada B2Y 4T6, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Cuie Yan, Wei Zhang, Yulai Jin, Lesek Alexa Webber and Colin James Barrow, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Ocean Nutrition Canada Limited, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for Ocean Nutrition Canada Limited legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and 543036-5

REEL: 023303 FRAME: 0776

PATENT

RECEIVED SEP 1 5 2009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 15113.0027U3 PAGE 1 of 6

CB 8-2-07

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Cuie Yan, of 11 Emma Court, Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada B2W 6L2; Wei Zhang of 22 Brigadier Court, Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada B3M 4Y5; Yulai Jin of 119 Pinehurst Lane, Battle Creek, Michigan 49015; Lesek Alexa Webber of 54 Station Road Extension, Apartment 1, Western Shore, Nova Scotia, Canada BOJ 3MO; and Colin James Barrow of 404 Franklyn Street, Cres cend, Tor quay, Vic, 3228, Australia.

Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada B3H 1A8, invented new and useful improvements in "VEGETARIAN" MICROCAPSULES" for which a United States Patent Application was filed on July 10, 2009, and assigned Application No. 12/522,826; and

WHEREAS, Ocean Nutrition Canada Limited, a Canadian corporation, whose post-office address is 101 Research Drive, Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada B2Y 4T6, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Cuie Yan, Wei Zhang, Yulai Jin, Lesek Alexa Webber and Colin James Barrow, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Ocean Nutrition Canada Limited, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for Ocean Nutrition Canada Limited legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and 543036-5

> PATENT REEL: 023303 FRAME: 0777

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 15113.0027U3 PAGE 2 of 6

assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Ocean Nutrition Canada Limited, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the

NESS WHERE	EOF, I have exec	euted this Assignment this 13 ⁻¹⁴ day
)s+	_, 2009.	Cuie Yan (L.S.)
	+ia	
day of day of	vidual described	, 2009, before me, came Cuie Yan, to me in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and free act and deed.
HARI ES DEDE	7	Date August 13, 2009
	Canada Canada (374 day of owledged the sa	Nova Scotia Canada (3TH day of Availab

543036-5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 15113.0027U3 PAGE 3 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 13 ¹¹⁺ day
of August, 2009.
Wei Zhang (L.S.)
Province of Nova Scotia
Country of Camada
On this 13 TH day of, 2009, before me, came Wei Zhang, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Witness Date Aug 13, 2009
R CHARLES PEREZ

543036-5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 15113.0027U3 PAGE 4 of 6

of	ted this Assignment this Aby
	Yulai Jin (L.S.)
State of Wichigan Country of USA	
On this day ofknown and known to be the individual described in the duly acknowledged the same to be his	, 2009, before me, came Yulai Jin, to me n and who executed the foregoing assignment, and free act and deed.
Cherpys Witness	0 8 /24/09 Date

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 15113.0027U3 PAGE 5 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execute	ed this Assignment this day
of August, 2009.	
,	Lesek Alexa Webber XAD (L.S.)
Province of Nova Scatia	
Country of Canada	
On this \(\lambda \) day of \(\lambda \) Webber, to me known and known to be the individu assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same	. , 2009, before me, came Lesek Alexa hal described in and who executed the foregoing e to be his/her free act and deed.
Witness	11. Aug. 2009 Date
R. CHARLES PÉREZ	

543036-5

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 15113.0027U3 PAGE 6 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed th	is Assignment this <u>2nd</u> day
of September, 2009.	
Co	Loli Sarrow (L.S.)
State Province of <u>Victoria</u>	
Country of Australia	
On this Znd day of September Barrow, to me known and known to be the individual de	, 2009, before me, came Colin James
Barrow, to me known and known to be the individual de	escribed in and who executed the foregoing
assignment, and he/stre duly acknowledged the same to	be his tree act and deed.
	9 × 1 /09 / 2009
Withess Dat	æ / /

543036-5

PATENT

RECORDED: 09/30/2009 REEL: 023303 FRAME: 0782